CORRIGENDUM

Contract Title: Strengthening & Improvement of roads under World Bank aided project TRESP in Tulasikhar Block under Khowai Division.

RFB Reference No.: IN-PWD(R&B)-358386-CW-RFB, Date: 30/04/2023

Tender ID: 2023_EEKV_37914_1

Please read the "Table 1: Coefficients governing the adjustment for changes in cost" of Appendix 2 in place of the Table 1 page No. 193 as uploaded in the bidding document.

Also read the last date of receipt of bid is 12/06/2023 upto 3:00 pm in place of 02/06/2023 upto 3:00 pm. And the time and date of opening of bid-technical part is 12/06/2023 at 4.00 pm instead of

02/06/2023 at 4.00 pm.

ICA-C-650-23

(Er. M. Debbarma)

Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B)
Khowai Division